
 
 

Accreditation Committee Minutes 

Date: 05/05/2025 Time: 10:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. Location: AD/SS 207 

Vinnie Wu Reginald Metu Nori Sogomonian 
Joanna Oxendine Kay Dee Yarbrough Yvonne Gutierrez 
Leticia Hector   

Guests: 
  
  
  

 

Agenda Items 

Approval of Minutes 

01/27/2025 
02/10/2025 
02/24/2025 
03/10/2025 
04/07/2025 
04/21/2025 
Tabled 

Standard 2 Review 

Standard 2.7 - Emerging 
Standard 2.8 - Emerging. It’s recommended to e-evaluate the support services surveys. 
Discussed climate surveys, establish a cycle.  
Standard 2.9 - Initial and Emerging 

Standard 3 Review 

Standard 3.1 - Developed 
Standard 3.2 - Emerging 
Standard 3.3 - Emerging to Developed 
Standard 3.4 - Emerging to Developed 
Standard 3.5 - Emerging 
Standard 3.6 - Initial to Emerging – not sure 
Standard 3.7 - Emerging 
Standard 3.8 - Emerging 
Standard 3.9 - Emerging 
Standard 3.10 - Emerging to Developed 

Standard 4 Review 

Standard 4.1 - Emerging 
Standard 4.2 - Initial 
Standard 4.3 - Initial  
Standard 4.4 - Developed 
Standard 4.5 - Emerging with Developed Definition  
Standard 4.6 - Initial, it’s not clearly communicated how the board reflects on its 
performance. 

 


