

Date: 05/05/2025	Time: 10:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.	Location: AD/SS 207
Vinnie Wu	Reginald Metu	Nori Sogomonian
Joanna Oxendine	Kay Dee Yarbrough	Yvonne Gutierrez
Leticia Hector		
Guests:		

Agenda Items		
Approval of Minutes	01/27/2025 02/10/2025 02/24/2025 03/10/2025 04/07/2025 04/21/2025 Tabled	
Standard 2 Review	Standard 2.7 - Emerging Standard 2.8 - Emerging. It's recommended to e-evaluate the support services surveys. Discussed climate surveys, establish a cycle. Standard 2.9 - Initial and Emerging	
Standard 3 Review	Standard 3.1 - Developed Standard 3.2 - Emerging Standard 3.3 - Emerging to Developed Standard 3.4 - Emerging to Developed Standard 3.5 - Emerging Standard 3.6 - Initial to Emerging — not sure Standard 3.7 - Emerging Standard 3.8 - Emerging Standard 3.9 - Emerging Standard 3.10 - Emerging to Developed	
Standard 4 Review	Standard 4.1 - Emerging Standard 4.2 - Initial Standard 4.3 - Initial Standard 4.4 - Developed Standard 4.5 - Emerging with Developed Definition Standard 4.6 - Initial, it's not clearly communicated how the board reflects on its performance.	